



(1)

37wp3752.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**37 WRIT PETITION NO. 3752 OF 2025**

**HANSRAJ EKNATH PATIL**

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

**SANJAY EDUCATION SOCIETY NAVALNAGAR THROUGH ITS  
CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, AGP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06-05-2025. The learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondents/State.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/37wp3752.25