



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3752 OF 2025

Hansraj Eknath Patil
Versus
Sanjay Education Society, Navalnagar, Dhule and others.

...
Mr. V. P. Patil, advocate for Petitioner
Mr. S.K.Shirshe, AGP for respondent/State

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 5th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner submits that parties have amicably settled the dispute outside the Court and the petitioner do not want to proceed with this writ petition.
3. In that view of the matter, writ petition stands **disposed of** as withdrawn.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...